PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|---|---------------|----------------|--------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date |
| Azure Networks, LLC | | | | 03/24/2009 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | Stragent, LLC | | | |
| Street Address: | 211 W. Tyler | | | |
| Internal Address: | Suite C-2 | | | |
| City: | Longview | | | |
| State/Country: | TEXAS | | | |
| Postal Code: | 75601 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | |
| Patent Number: 666 | | 66657 | 722 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (903)230-9701 | | | | |
| Fax Number:(903)230-9701Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | |
| Phone: (903) 230-9676 | | | | |
| Email: dana@zilkakotab.com Correspondent Name: Stragent, LLC | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 211 West Tyler St. | | | | |
| Address Line 2: Suite C-2 | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Longview, TEXAS 75601 | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | SVIPGP060 | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Christopher M. Edgeworth | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=SVIPGP060_Assignment Company Azure to Stragent_#page1.tif | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Azure Networks, LLC 211 W. Tyler, Suite C-3 Longview, Texas 75601

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire interest in the following patent application(s)/patent(s):

Title: Store-and-Forward Packet Radio System and Method Application Number: 09/583,352 Filing Date: 5/31/2000 Patent Number: 6,665,722 Issue Date: 12/16/2003

and WHEREAS, Stragent, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Texas Limited Liability Company having a business address at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C-2, Longview, Texas 75601, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application(s)/patent(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said United States application(s)/patent(s) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application(s)/patent(s) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such applications are filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; such entire, right, title and interest expressly includes the right to sue for and recover past damages for infringement of the patent(s)/application(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 3/24/09____

Name: Kevin J. Zilka Title: CEO Azure Networks, LLC

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022562 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 04/17/2009